
 
WWBA FIXTURES 2025 

Fixtures and Events for the 2025 Season are as follows: 
(Unless otherwise stated Games will start at 1.30pm)      © = Coach 

 

  12 December 2024 
CON 

 
 

SELECTION  FIXTURE DATE OPPONENTS VENUE 
 

Monday 24 March  

(Monday 10 March) 
JC Sunday April 20 Johns Trophy Trial – 9.30am RLS 
  Thursday April 24-28 County Tour Isle of Wight 
  Sunday April 27  Youth Academy – 9.30am-12 noon RLS 
  Thursday May 1 SVP Gala Rugby Railway 
JC Sunday May 4  Johns Trophy Practice Match RLS  
  Monday May 5  Benevolent Triples RLS 
ES Tuesday May 6 Leicestershire Friendly Away 
  Thursday May 8 Mixed Pairs Prelim 
  Friday May 9  Benevolent Triples RLS 
  Sat/Sun May 10/11 Champion of Champions RLS 
 Sat/Sun May 10/11 Under 18 Open Singles Oxford City & County 
  Monday May 12 Triples RLS 
ES Wednesday May 14 Worcestershire (Roll and Drink After) Sherwood Park 
 Thursday May 15 Mixed Pairs 1st Round 
 Friday May 16  Triples  RLS 
JC Sat/Sun May 17/18  Walker Cup Regional Event TBA 
  Monday May 19 Triples RLS 
  Wednesday May 21 Senior Fours  Home & Away 

 JC Thursday May 22 Northamptonshire (MEL) Away 
 Friday May 23  4 Wood Singles RLS 
 Saturday May 24 Triples Quarter and Semi Finals RLS 
  Sunday May 25  Youth Academy – 9.30am-12 noon RLS 
 Friday May 23 – Mon May 26 Big Bowls Weekend  
ES Wednesday May 28 Gloucestershire Bidford on Avon 
     (Mixed Match with County Men – 1.30pm) 
 Thursday May 29 Mixed Pairs 2nd Round 
JC Sat/Sun May 31/June 1 Amy Rose Regional Events TBA 
  Monday June 2  4 Wood Singles RLS 

   Wednesday June 4 County Top Club Home & Away 
JC Thursday June 5 Bedfordshire Away 
  Friday June 6  4 Wood Singles RLS  
  Saturday June 7 4 Wood Singles Qtr & Semi Finals RLS 
JC Sunday June 8  Johns Trophy Practice v Men’s Team RLS 
  Monday June 9  Fours RLS 
ES Tuesday June 10 Wiltshire Southam  
 Wednesday June 11 Senior Fours   Home & Away 

Monday 14 April  
(Monday 31 March) 

JC Thursday June 12 WCBA Lillington  
  Friday June 13  Fours RLS 

   Sunday June 15 Fours Quarter and Semi Finals RLS 
 Monday June 16 Pairs RLS 
 Tuesday June 17 Mixed Inter County v Bedfordshire Home 
 Wednesday June 18 County Top Club Home & Away 
 Thursday June 19  Mixed Pairs 3rd Round 
JC Saturday June 21 Johns Trophy v Oxfordshire RLS 
 Sunday June 22 Youth Academy – 9.30am-12 noon RLS 
 Tues/Wed June 24/25 British Bowls Championships Llandrindod Wells 
JC Wednesday June 25 Leicestershire (MEL) Nuneaton 
 Thurs/Sunday June 26/29 British Bowls International Series Llandrindod Wells 
JC Monday June 30 Warwick Boat Club Officers’ Invitation Warwick Boat Club 
JC Wednesday July 2 Gloucestershire (MEL) Stratford  
 
 
 
 

Please Send Availability to 
Elspeth Summers 

elspeth.summers1@gmail.com 
By Selection Date Highlighted 

in Red 



 
 Thursday July 3  Mixed Pairs Last 16  
 Friday July 4  Pairs RLS 
 Sunday July 6  BE Junior Development TBC 
 Monday July 7  Pairs RLS 
 Tuesday July 8  Senior Fours Home & Away 

 ES Wednesday July 9 Worcestershire (Roll and Drink After) Broadway BC 
 Thursday July 10 Mixed Pairs Quarter Finals 
 Friday July 11  Pairs RLS 
JC Saturday July 12 Johns Trophy v Gloucestershire Bishops Cleeve BC 
 Sunday July 13  Pairs Qtr & Semi Finals RLS 
 Sunday July 13  Youth Academy – 9.30am-12 noon RLS 
 Sat/Sunday July 12/13 Test Match v Ireland Dublin 
 Tuesday July 15 Mixed Inter County (16) Home & Away 

Monday 23 June 
(Monday 9 June) 

JC Wednesday July 16 Herefordshire (MEL) Weobley BC 
   Saturday July 19 Senior Fours Semi & Finals Lillington 

  Saturday July 19 Junior Singles Semi & Finals Lillington 
  Sunday July 20  Mixed Pairs Semi Finals 
  Sunday/Monday July 20/21 Under 18 International Series Ayr, Scotland   

  JC Tuesday July 22  Oxfordshire (MEL) Banbury Borough BC 
    Wednesday July 23  County Top Club Home & Away 

  Saturday July 26 2 Wood Singles RLS 
 Sunday July 27  2 Wood Singles RLS 
ES Tuesday July 29 Rugby Bowling Association  Rugby Railway 
JC Thursday July 31 Gloucestershire Friendly Glos City BC 
  Saturday August 2 County Finals Day (inc Mixed Pairs) Lillington BC 
  Sunday August 3 Top Club Final & Finals Overflow Lillington BC 
  Sunday August 3 County Men’s Finals  Welford 
ES Monday August 4 Solihull Municipal Invitation (2pm) Solihull Municipal 

Monday 14 July 
(Monday 30 June)  

  Tuesday August 5 Mixed Inter County (8) Home & Away 
JC Thursday August 7 Erdington Court Centenary Erdington Court 
     (Mixed Match with County Men – 6 Rinks) 
JC Saturday August 9 Johns Trophy Quarter Finals –  TBA 
     Winners to National Finals 
  Sunday August 10 Top Club – Final Qualifying Round TBA 
 Monday August 11 -  National Championships RLS 
     Sunday August 31 
ES Tuesday September 2 Oxfordshire Friendly Stoke 
JC Thursday September 4 Lillington Invitation to County Lillington BC  
 Thursday September 11 President’s Day  Lillington BC 
 Sat/Sunday Sept 13/14 Under 25 International Series Ayr, Scotland 
   
County Men’s Finals Day – Sunday 3 August 2024 – Welford BC 
Annual Presentation Luncheon – Sunday 12 October – Stoneleigh Deer Park Golf Club 
  
In 2025 all teams, apart from the Walker Cup, Johns Trophy and Mixed Inter County, will be selected by 
the Selection Committee comprising the President – Pat Gagg; Match Secretary – Jenny Corn (07976 
420581); two experienced Officers – Heather Mills and Debbie Bloxham – three Area Representatives 

namely: Joy Cooke, Maureen Edwards and Linda Linney. Supported by the Assistant Match Secretary – 
Elspeth Summers 

 
Please send Availability for all matches to the Assistant Match Secretary –  

Elspeth Summers – elspeth.summers1@gmail.com – 07825 158142 
 

Please advise the Assistant Match Secretary if you have to withdraw from a match. 
 

mailto:elspeth.summers1@gmail.com

